Form 4 20

/99

For Official Use

Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Regstrar of Companies

Company Number

05409563

Name of Company

CareVehicle 1 Limited

I/ We
Craig Johns, Regency House, 45-51 Chorley New Road, Bolton, BL1 4QR

Jason Mark Elliott, Regency House, 45-51 Chorley New Road, Bolton, BL1 4QR

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 11 Apnl 2016

; % - 11 Apnl 2016

Signed Date
R D
gg\évg:‘l::yHﬂLzu;y Business Recovery LLH For Official Use
45-51 Chortey New Road Insolvency Section | Post Room
Bolton
<
[a]
i
z
Ref ZBCO078/CJIJE/NB/ICM/JS & S ABASIY SR
Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 2 A19 13/04/2016 #212

COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4.19
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

CareVehicle 1 Limited

on the 11 April 2016 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name /{lz‘rn-ﬁﬂ' /w-n-u...-/ éycréa"

Signed M :/& Q;(

Dated /% /44‘-4—;/ )&/A




CareVehicle 1 Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 April 2016

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Asspts Book Value Realise
£ £

Assgts subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Shaneholding in CareVehicle 2 Limited 14,870,000 00 NIL
Cashp at Bank Uncertain
Caslh Held on Appoiniment 27,918.00 27,018 00
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors 27,918.00

Signature MZ é .ﬁDate L fhyn S 216




CareVehicle 1 Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 Apni 2016
A1 {Summary of Liabilties
Estimated to
Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carrled from Page A) 27,918 00
Liabllitles
Prefarantial Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferentlal creditors 27,918 00
Debtk secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
27,918.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estinated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 27,918 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estifnated deficlency/surplus of agsets after floating charges 2791800
Estihated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Totdl assats available to unsecured creditors 27,918 00
Un red non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 687500
Inter-Company Liabilihes 2,343,329.00
Consuftancy Fees - Mr Martin Cooke 35,000 00
2,386,204 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (2,357,286 00)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors (2,357,286 00)
Issupd and called up capital
Ordinary Sharehclders 16,723,691.00
16,723,691.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (19,080,877 00)

SlgnatureM_QL Date //h,/z"‘ '—/)ﬂ*’é




tt 60 0L0Z (MDY 80

$0'SL0Z 18A T0S Sdl

7T

L Jo | oBeg

ameutis

00'P02°58€°2 Bu||jejo} sopgul ¢

00 000'SE d¥¥ 2NN ‘SiueyuoN Aqio) ‘8ieis3 [eLasnpu| §6eAspes 'Peoy poamadulld 61/8) 8)Yo0D ulely JWN GOWO

Mw ms_m 3SZ EMS 'uopuan ‘edeld §oake.q £ ‘G jeld dueyg euuy s wmn_.u_w

00 6ZE'SrE'e sapger] Avedwon-sau| 0009

3 ss0IppY eweN Aoy
sioypaid Auedwod -9

po}WIT | 8|21ysAIED




¥ 60 9402 dv 80 0102 J9A TS Sdl gjo | abeg

P aimeutig
¥0s'se 0 #05'se 0 OMB Far ‘Aasier JB|IIeH IS ‘epeueids3 ey ‘'esnoH B0  peyiwi 3ajsnu) Jyeueg eakoidwz 480 000H
600'02 0 600'02 0 NI 81719 ‘SJ|YSIIS8ON0S) ‘JUBMEN ‘HEYUSXO ‘WlB SBY00LD [eaN auer SW  GONH
000'8 0 000'8 0 V0 9€3d YMIOHON 1exel weyumoq ‘peoy obpug ‘abenod asoy llessnpy uesnG sy ZOWH
85902 0 859'0Z 0 gHP 8uD ‘Aeung ‘Aaung ‘peoy uowblg 62 ulIoDo usaa s LOWH
000'0} 0 00001 0 MFS £1Y 'AeLng ‘uepjepy MON 'Jusasar) poomybiuy 9oL Aepwuesng SN OOWH
£2s'y 0 £T8'y 0 1N¥ STHd 'uoiseud ‘puBifan ‘esolD yBinquip3l Jg Josf] sawerJn - SOH
00021 0 0002} 0 aoueld ‘W] ‘0118 ‘PzZewnog ‘quod e xewoqueaslsia  #0H
080'9 0 080°0 0 1N{ SZud 'SouET 'Uo)sald ‘pueifen 'aso[D yBinquipa Lz JosnuesngsIN - €0TH
SPO'E 0 SPO'E 0 1NY SZyd ‘uoiseud ‘puepe ‘esold ybinquipg £z Jssr] sawep Maipuy 4N Z0TH
0000} 0 00001 0 Z('Z 93Q ‘eaysigieq ‘swnoqysy pRUAeEN ‘USBBM ‘sjaunet eyl ao1NENMN  LOTH
000CL i} 000'ZL 0 442 1184 'aaysesue ‘Asjuing ‘pecy AejesoN 19 JuneyaqiNid  OOTH
0052 0 005°Z 0 OrZ 92ud ‘eljuseouen ‘pueike’] ‘peoy smoseBpsH Z9 sBuluuer eeyOIN 4N OOTH
00021 0 000°Z} 0 04Z 0140 'S9|BM ‘HpJeD ‘e0BUS] Bing ‘ossn|o)lY ‘€51 1814 SMoNH fUd N EOHH
6ZE'L 0 628'L 0 GdZ ZEd) ANIo¥NS ‘spunwp3 Js Aing ‘aso|D Aueqi 62 aljeoj deepns N Z0HH
00021 0 000°Z) 0 T 211d ‘lemwso) ‘uoibune) ‘siapepn ‘Aleues ayy H W SN LOHH
859'8l 0 g50'8l 0 1€ 6LHg ‘1esi0( ‘abeuems 'sioaese YHOM ‘sbenoD Jejsqon ApueH Jeled JN  OOHH
00021 0 00021 0 ZMO ZN3 'eJySpPIofHoR ‘uUNYsayD IS JUsdsal) UOSPIBYIRY SL uoei9 yleue JN  ZOOH
P66'El 0 ¥66°clL 0 AMS 1Z3d 'sque) 'seA| IS ‘8487 uea 6Z1L elypeys INe2QJN  LODH
000'9 0 000’9 0 M4 9yd ‘anysesue ‘|[easupg ‘peoY Aemey G2 JeyBejes jpuebiep SN 0OOH
6£6'01L 0 6€8°01 0 €716 ¥Z0S ‘sweH ‘piojsady ‘[IiH ¥eQ 9 uoued uwelueg JN  LO4H
T A2 o TArA B Jauled sepeyD punwp3l Jeed JN  00d4H
00001 0 0000l 0 HSL ZZ1M ‘A8ung ‘preylayea ‘asojD syeQ B| “SUOISUOOH Bum3g peg N LO3H
00Q°’s 0 000's 0 HSZ ZZI *Aeung ‘peeylayjean ‘8s0|D SHEQ B| 'aUCISUOOW Bum3y eeqied SN 003H
000'zZL 0 00021 0 VX1 ¥LXO ‘PioxQ ‘uopbu|qy ‘@sofD JBPUBXSY ¢} uveBBngewoq s  00QH
0002 0 0002} 0 dre 1Z3S ‘UopuoT ‘YomINg IS ‘PEOY NEd MoUNY L SO weybujuund uyor N €OOH
869'2Z 0 869'22 0 HNZ 81dN ‘Vodmay ‘aucisBue ‘usiH eyl g Qs eleg uyor N Z00H
859°62 0 86962 0 1NE ZzZao ‘ebpuque) ‘voismes ‘esol) sioweyd L| LogueldIN  LODH
000°0L 0 000°0L 0 AQL ZV ‘aJIyspIopieH ‘SUBQY IS *ABU|0D UOPUOT ‘980[) BuonsLy 8 Aepjeod wicoew JN 000H
000'ZL 0 00021 ] go0 89S '2AySPICIUBH ‘UoIsA0Y JBBN ‘uojBuipi] 1eens YYD edueual| nempig pieg W £0aH
6ZE'GZ 0 62E'ST ] NS 9dd ‘IyseouET ‘eosuug ‘peoy Aem|iey £¢ neuusdg eIy JN  Z0EH
628'L 0 628°L 0 QY. 9Hd ‘sdlysesueT ‘jeosung ‘pecy Aem|iey £¢ Weuuag eieqreg s LogH
000'22 0 000'Z2 0 Das6 LML “Xesalppi ‘'ucleddays ‘enusAy Spue|pecIg ¢i ‘9SNOH [eqeD) uo)seeg Aejuels UMM JA  008H
[e1o), 184310 PO Jud ssauppy aweN Aoy

slapjoysjeuys -9 = |
pajiun | 8pjysAaled




#1680 910T kv 80

0L0Z A TOS Sdi

Z o z abed

- aneubig
169°cTL'91 Buyezo) seyul 9y
ot0'Z8 0 ot0'ze 0 VS 2290 ‘aaysebpuqwe? ‘vojbuuseq ‘uesio) j1SoM 8 1eBloop Uyor uBABIS I SOMH
0sZ'L 0 0Sz'L 0 XVE 5719 ‘uolyBneyisap 18aag Bup £ PoOM PIABQ UBIJN  POMH
000'01 0 000'01 0 SHY 811 “Aeung ‘wosdy ‘sjep AsjBue ‘peoy pielsucaeag g.2 uauem eunsuyd SN COMH
000'9tL 0 000'91 ] XNZ 6N3 'xess3 ‘BuiezeN ‘(IH 4094 €5 ysfem BURSUYD SN ZOMH
0sZ'L 0 0sz't 0 XVE §79 ‘uobnoyisep 1eags Bury 25 aoefiem Ol SN LOMH
0052 0 006'2 0 DHO 89S ‘2YSPIOjUBH ‘uoisAoY ‘UoiBuIIr ‘esor) seu) AayD | fopem ApUy JN  COMH
o15'/8 0 9lg'lg 0 35 zaD 'sqwe) ‘umBulleq ‘peoy (B0 £ ‘@snoH ajelisapm loie] uyorJN  001H
00001 0 00001 0 NOF #LVM "SIYseyD 'WeysuLjly 'Pecy 185i0g Bg uapmoug saled JQ  LOSH
62£'6 0 62€'8 0 M 0LNQ ‘18isecuoq ‘weybujasem 'peoy JOoj YHON ‘@snoH poomuB]s syoesqnyg Japuexaiy i 00SH
000'Z 0 0002 0 HOL PO ‘aaysiusg ‘Buipeay 'weysieAs) ‘nueAy sie1ed IS 094 yooy BjooIN auuezng S LOYH
£69'8L 0 859'¢l 0 X1 L€dI HIoYns ‘spuntpd 1S Aing ‘aJouuBAl B9 18248 8yl pE louuoD,0 oJesoy Sy 00uH
00001 0 0000} 0 are vZWD 'xess3 ‘pajsuels Yyoobuo g ¥oojpnoud sewerJN  ZOdH
8CSB'S06'SL 0 8958'S06°GL 0 VAL LAD ‘Asswiang ‘Uod J819d IS 'Snusay sueinr IS ‘esnoH 180 ejiw (Jauped [Ei8us0) Susunsaau| Oid  LOdH
g18'Ze 0 818'Z¢ 0 NAS ZOOA 'QIYSHIOA YHON 'AB[SWIBH ‘8S0|Q MO L0D 8 uossaled seN 4N 00dH
el wYyo pIO Joud SS0IPPY sweN Aoy

slepjoyajeys -7 |

pejiwI | 8jo1yeAsseD




